2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher
with Automat:c Thread Trimmer

ZASHAMIED SBRTD
LH-1172-4
LH-1172-6

PARTS LIST

29005501

No.0550-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ry ) XFDRKF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ret, No.} shown by the Index,
FimantHaosEs. Hosph T 5N (RefNo) CREET 5 w7 v 2 AZE 2T, FOREL DY nx+

2. Explanation of codes
s DiREA

1) Codes on the “‘Note’’ column
“EIRR MOIEES

@ F means this part is changed fram the previous parts ist.
BE e vy DR R I L TAEEEa AL WL T
#01. ... refer to the “Note' explanation at bottom of page.
o0 ~— T VEET MBS ERRLTT 2w

2} Codes or the "'E.C. (Engineering change)” calumn
CWEERT MOILS
(T A10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 % 108 & NS & r 712,
(3) D.10/83 ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835108 £ DAIFE A n 1o

’—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
| Lo EBEr L CEEORE

‘ in this case, even oosoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

! :U)iﬁ‘é*li'ﬁ']ﬁf%([)}éht&i“(b.’.«iS[Téin"é\ rEERCC LN, A OENGEERRLT i -
i Example ({F])

?ff' Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
0. .3za o £ . a . Req.
| X AL oo . BEEFH 7a E=) #E
L 1 & B1401-100-000  Needls bar (DI0/BA, A =
141 B1401.100-000-A Needte bar lA10/83] 21k — 1
2 ® 81105-200-000 Frame cover Mr.10/83) { B1105-300-000 | b

b £1105-300-000 Frame cover @_19@1} Tl = A 1

In case when previous parts anc new partare interchangeable with each cther:

MR OEREsHIBEOER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * 52 lJapanese)’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
SoEes EMSNHMISEMI IR OHAFLCRENEALT HNETOT, FHLCRFTCIEZLT 20

(&) €19/83
1 .« [B1105500-000]  Frame cover Tci0/83) M 1
|
Carrect No. Wrong No.
ELCSE G

Piease crder by the correct part number.
FULEETIETT &0
& M.10/83 ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg’. column,
1983F 108 L HEHEEC L o T oo ENC Gy Lo HEsaRTLT N ET

3} Codes on the "*‘Amt. Req.”” column

R WMOES

M2 Indicates amount required is 2.
i, 2EEEHLLET
@20 ... ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
£a, 2A—trrELLET (HTid A — b TE
3 - Jndicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
Sty A b b ENE S n BB T Y
@ [ R {ndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “'asm.”” and # 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.
AL AME L T AEFHREEELLET WER A A EMIIETT tasm” AT sicETLTHNET

R L L T s
[}

.Hgm.hatqa-_,gu‘wl.-.o!—‘b\‘qa-v‘-c--.el-«o\—;o*-wé‘*-c“-o‘——t‘—‘v\—uo\qo*-wo‘—ﬁc"-oho‘—\b‘aﬂ‘ﬂﬂ‘v-ﬁ'«.1*—-10bse!—.ol-‘Q'ﬁﬁi».b!—.o‘—.b‘—.ﬁlﬁuho‘w&'—-w‘—vo‘ﬁo‘*ﬂH““

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 1o ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1108-012-A00} and alsc the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. '

BABSEXNBO ER _
Sty ) PR AN T AEBEA Y TNEXNEQR, MANES (AT, B1109-012-A00) T 2 FEXTF &
sheT, TR0 A=V 2 FOEERES (REAT. BIAG. NOO10-01) R i3, MBS 4 T EBATLEFCT
+. X, ABERLABAEO—RAERCLLEESNSHNETOT TR &

-Hlh!htﬁo'—ut‘-«.%&‘-ub‘-&*-\bwyé‘-uo‘—\O‘—!6‘—16‘—:6‘—-0\-.0H¢'~4-§l—:°‘—10‘—|'\—‘-Q“!6‘-&0‘—-0‘-»“—-.0%1‘*0‘—-.%-‘-.6'—-O'né‘-\t“.e\-‘-u-'bhsh*-w"'"""‘“"“""’h“‘-‘xo‘na%chahﬂ

B LT Rt e N L e el e Bk LS

3
!
N
i
°
f
s
)
>
{
.
H
.
I
H
!
5
!
>
!
5
!
s




15.

16.

17.

18.

CONTENTS

=| X
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ....... . i, 1
FHET - A EMER '
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ... . 3
FEh - REBIR
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ..o, 5
% - T %
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot T
% 0 &
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ... i . 9
A - L5 HEF
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . ... . . il
S0 & ERR
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . ... .. ... . ... ... 13
H 8% 0 B{%
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... 15
T A %= E R
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS o e i, 17
5 o BA 1%
TENSTON POST COMPONENTS ..o 19
ST R
QIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ..., 20
sl = R
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .o\ ol
NV R AN — R B EREEEG
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)....... 22
NI b AN — e RAEFBEMGE ERIE TR
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .. 23
K77 2 B B (R
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ... Zh
E— 45— 7 — 1 Bi%
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-11T72-4 .. ... . 25
LH-1172-43 B & &
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-6 ... .. 25
LH-1172-6% B & &
TABLE‘OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... e 27
[k S AR Y
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... 28

#5l




[25]
=
=
L
=
o
=i
=
)
o
e
=4 ]
-
=
5]
7]
—
)
=3
=
-
|
3
Fx3
o
w
—
=
I
=
=
<L
=29
==

B
s
#
=
¥
=

1.




REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 88-7110610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 7Y 11/64-40 1=8,5 7
2 B1118-522-000 SIDE PLATE TF{y i
3 #06  B1118-522-004 SIDE PLATE vF44 1
4 B1118-522-G00 GASKET KX ERAYE Y 1
5 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION EF7Y 187 Riars 1
6 #01  55-6111140-SP SCREW  11/64-40 1=11 £33 11/684-40 L=11 1
7 #01 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -F R A 1
8 #0Z  §S-T110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WEIRY 11/64-40 L=8. 5 1
] #02  B3538-112-000 CORD HGLDER Lty 1

10 #04  102-00657 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. APFaHde 0 1
11 #04 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyAdisb 11/64-40 (2)
12 #04  102-00707 THREAG GUIDE PLATE 17044 44 (2)
13 #04  102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE {F70H494 (1}
14 #04  101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A FAl{bavvde A (2)
15 #04 BJ214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hany 45 )
if #04 D3168-555-HOB SPRING 741 421 (2}
17 #04 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {3Famy Fob (2
18 S55-7621040-5P SCREW 3/16-32 1=9, 5 RS 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
19 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG biey 1
20 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER FLUG bidy 1
21 TA-23%1004-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1
22 #01 D2611-555-300-4 CABLE HOLDER B=Th b 2
23 S5-7110710-6P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WUkFhy 11/64-40 L=T 2
24 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.5 L=5.5 By D=10.5 L=5.5 i
25 TA-0T50704-R0 RUBBER PLUG prey 1
26 58-7116510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEIRY 11/64-40 L= 2
27 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TUEA- 1
28 #06 104-18705 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Tobuhn- 1
29 85-T110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=T ThETES 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEy 1
31 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP DIl SPLASHER FoEY 2Ry 1
32 55-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 W7 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 103-51054 FACE PLATE ASM. L4 93 i
34 406 103-73453 FACE PLATE ASM. EVZE IR 1
34 55-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 WkIEy 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
36 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 2
37 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE Ffd 7ok 1
38 WP-(480856-5P WASHER 4. Bx8. 4x0. 8 b33 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 1
3% §5-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 dohidhh 11/64-40 (=95 1
40 101-2955% THREAE GUIDE ASM..E {7eH B 3% 1
41 161-29500 TEREAD GUIDBE E {b74 E {1
42 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LRSS LR 0]
43 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING UUERSS & AEE I+ 8]
44 SD-0380551- 5. HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 7439 D=3.8 H=5.5 (1
45 55-2090710- 5P SCREW §/64-40 L=7 WY 9/84-40 L=7 i
46 B1111-563-000 BEE SLIDE SPRING YRUEY ) i
47 88-Ti10510-6P SCREW 11/64-40 L=53 Tt33Y 11/64-4¢ 1=5 P
48 81130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1F7AH 1
49 §5-2000710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WEIAT B/64-40 1=T 1
50 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AbRUME Ford fandnty I
51 S5-T080520-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L-4.5 IWETHY 8/64-40 L=4.5 1
52 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {F7 A 91 1
53 5§5-2090710-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=7 WHIRY 9/64-40 1=7 1
5 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG M7 $407 1
2% 101-00410 BED SCREW STUB SANEY 4
26 403 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" T0 7/16" PLUREIS VR VAR TA T 1
57 #053  103-3640G THROAT PLATE P=8 1/4 1IN P28 1/4 1
58 58-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 T4 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
o9 #03  101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" T0 7/16" ANE L) 3/827 7/ 1
60 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM, APIALS 13 1
61 £05 106-01607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE £h70H4s 1

Note (7500 #01... .. Except LH-1172-4-1 (JA, JE), LE-1172-5-2
302, For LH-1172-4-1(JA, JE}, LH-1172-5-2
$03. . ... Exchanging gauge part {(See page 27}
04, ... Except LH-1172-6
805, .. .. For LH-1172-6
BOG. . ... For URBAN WHITE Specificaticn parts

LH-1172-4-1(JA, JE}, LH-1172-5-213% <
LH-1172-4-1(JA, JE}. LH-1172-5-24H
MRS — DS (2700 — D TRIB L AR L)
LH-1172-B410% ¢

LH-1172-6/8

VYRS Ry g o 348

S




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L& RIFBE{R

_____________

15 4¢ 151 20 gg 19

4

I
H
|
I




REF.NO. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION by i AT
1 102-02752 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER ASM. Py 0 1
9 81906-528-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUEARLY) 78 1
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 017 (1
4 £Q-2020000-00 OTL WIEK 277 (0.4
5 0Q-2520000-00 orLwick 3y (0.1
6 102-30803 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7k 55
7 B100T-526-0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST RIN ASK. TS AT ) (1
8 £§-2020000-00 0IL WiCK 1y .1
9 $5-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =15 H39 15/64-28 1=15 1

10 103-51609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NS 33 vharE i
11 B1Z10-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH, NFT 130 1
12 £Q-3030006-00 1L WICK ayy .1
13 $5-8680540-5P SCREW 5/32-28 L=4.5 biiS 9/32-28 14,5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT B0 ATy !
15 B1214-018-000 SPROCKET RING Rfaksh 4o 3
16 §5-6661110-8 SCREW 1/4-40 T=11 £3589 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 102-02653 HAND WHEEL ASM. M 7 1
18 403 104-18952 HAND WHEEL ASM. UR R 1
19 §5-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 @
20 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9997 9T 8 &)
21 BI206-528-000 COUNTERWETGHT STRCREY] 1
22 55-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 bihy 0/32-28 L=16 1
23 $5-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16.5 TBEIAT 0/52-28 L<16.5 1
24 $5-8680730-5P SCREW 9/32-28 1=7 b#7 0/32-28 L=7 1
% 102-02505 HATN SHAFT §97 1
2% B1302-512-000 SPROCKET WEEL, UPPER §737uE 7} i
27 101-03405 TIMING BELT P4 i
28 10103160 SPROCKET WHEEL aturah 1
20 103-51966 SLIDE BLOCK STUD et i
30 102-05508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK RS 39 FoR) I 1
al 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM. NIFE 39K 73 i
32 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 aitab 15/64-28 1
23 102-04907 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IS 3T TLARM !
! 102-05003 ROCK SHAPT BUSHING, REAR NIFS 395951 950t ]
%5 NS-6680420-5P NUT 9/32-28 ashrtel 9/32-28 1
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM NIFr39Fs 39797 7% 1
37 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £939 3/16-28 L=15.5 (L
38 $0-0600701-TP HINGE SCREW D=0 H=T Fuk9 =g N=T i
30 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD NIFs 39F9asF 1
40 102-05359 DRIVING R0D CRANK ASM, 39§097 93 !
41 $§-6121610-T7 SCREW 3/15-28 L=15.5 L5347 3/16-28 1-15.5 5
42 58-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.5 b33 11/64-40 L=4.5 !
43 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN N LAY !
44 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 wab 15/64-28 1
45 01 103-52300 SPACER A 39F95 24 A !
16 §5-2080820-7P SCREW 0/64-40 L=8 WFIAT 6/64-40 18 2
47 MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 A DPX5 #21 2
48 02 10148054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" T VISR 1
48 §9-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 HAY 1/8-44 15,5 (@
50 81411-051-0A0 NEEBLE BAR CONNECTION ASM NI 5 1
51 §8-7000910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 RBESET 0/64-40 L8, 5 n
52 B1412-051-000 FELT PIESSE b 1
53 103-51500 NEEDLE BAR N 1
54 RE-0700000-K0 SNAP RING 7 B bin 7 1
55 103-51757 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, VELV IR 1
55 #01 103-52003 SPACER & w4 A ]
57 103-51807 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAPT R YTt 1
58 $5-8111610-5° SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 M7 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
59 §5-8110750-5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 MES 11/64-40 16,5 1
60 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE e REALE 1
Bl %03 104-19000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE UECEIEITE 1
62 PT-0301800-50 TAPERED PIN 3x18 My 3318 2
63 §$-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12. § WIHT 11/64-40 1=12. 8 2

Note (#EEE) #01.....
#02. .. ..
#03.....

Selective part
Exchanging qauge part(See page 27)
For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

R

SRS — DS (21— D TREB O EWN)

TR T A MRS




3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
- TEHIEE




REF. NO.  NGTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by i A AMT
1 101-08553 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ASM. RV R 1
2 E1802-512-0AC-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT WL N 1
3 §8-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 F39 15/64-28 1=20 1
4 B1816-512-040 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. YITE RINTT 3 2
5 5S-8660810-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 Fi3d 1/4-40 1=8 {4)
g #01 101-12050 HGOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. LEFVIE VIV N Z
7 55-8660530-7P SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 M7 1/4-40 14,5 (6)
8 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. VELVERAT TR 1
9 55-8150610-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 P37 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1

10 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM. R INE L) R 1
1 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING W TR 1
12 55-8151150-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b3 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 TRRUST COLLAR ASM YyNAIAMIE 23 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 AFYST 20%42 (1
15 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 H4Y 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
16 88-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k737 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 103-53159 HOOK, LEFT ASM {057 LA 43 1
18 103-53167 HOOK, LEFT ASM. {HIAT §3 B {1)
19 103-53535 BOBRIN CASE ASM. A PRV VR (2)
20 103-53506 BOBAIN CASE AEr -2 2
21 103-52805 SPRING a9y M (2)
22 55-204021¢-5K SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.86 IWRY 1/16-8) L1 6 (2)
23 S§5-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 k729 3/32-80 L=1.7 2)
24 102-32106 CLOTH WASHER VIRV EN Y {2}
25 103-53050 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. {M0HT 35 43 1
26 103-53068 HOCK, RIGHT ASM. {h4iEe 98 F (1}
27 101-11508 SPRING e e blIrS 2
28 103~53605 BOBEIN FEy ({141)) 2
20 55-6090810~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 E54Y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
30 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. TxBxl E7¥AE 2 TxBxl 2
31 103-54405 BOBRIN CASE OPENING LEVER T TuHd 2
32 101-09908 SADILE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER LEEEEEN S RAS )
33 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER EEEEE NI 2
34 55-6153040-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 b 15/64-28 =30 Z
35 B1820-051-000 BOBBIX CASE OPENING LEVER LINK HiE7 1A 00 2
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WicK ayy 0.1
37 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD HIY T 1y 2
38 103-54504 LEVER CRANK i Ty 2
30 NS-6110420-SP MIT 11/64-40 meddy b 11/64-40 2
40 £R-20200600-00 DIl WicK b 0.1
4] B1823-051-C00 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Hafv ToHF 2
42 #01  101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 Bl 23RN 14 2
43 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9. 525x9.52 ZFRATY 27 9. 525x9, 52 2
44 101-09205 BUSHING LEFR LR 2
45 103-54306 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT M) #2908 e 1
46 55-0111820-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Oohydlt 11/64-40 L=18 Z
47 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SABDLE COVER LR P
48 S§-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1=5,5 LTRY 3/32-56 1=5.5 6
49 Wb -0850002-5F WASHER 8. 5x18x1. 6 b3F8% 8. 5x18x1. 6 2
50 SM-7082550-5P SCREW M8 L=25 ThLF3Y MR L=25 2
51 85-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L-15 P37 15/64-28 L=15 2
52 B1818-051-000 THRUST WASHER, D FINNT ATAMT D 2
53 B1815-563-000 HODK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER WP i 2
54 103-54207 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT (MY pessyq if 1
55 £5-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 RaAborhi D=14, 72 W=7 1
56 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/84-40 1=3.5 HA7 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

Note (FEEC) #01.....

Selective part

IR




4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
20 B

Ee;s 7 8 9 1112 43
B L
e 10

B A 1445




REF. NG, NOTE PART NG, BESCRIPTION AN AMT
I §8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6.5 k937 11/64-40 1=6.5 g
2 101-07001 ROD PIN P08 £ £y 1
3 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD Hifarrias ¥ 1
4 SD-0900702-17 HINGE SCREW D=§ He7 F7k5 D=y H=7 1
5 103-51450 FEED REGULATOR ASM. FF 20 0 1
§ §5-6121610-1F SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 £340 3/16-28 L<15.5 (1)
7 B1513-280-000 TENSTON SPRING HAF EF 1
8 10107506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT PRI i
9 £8-1021214- 31 THRUST COLLAR ASM.  D=10.2 =12 A7AbIEY D=10.2 We12 1
10 §5-8650610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L6 MY 1/4-40 L6 @
11 10708009 (1L SEAL FOI H R I
12 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 b35 1/4-40 18 1
13 §5-8660970-1P SCREW 1/4-40 1-8.5 FAAY 1/4+40 1285 1
14 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER bt 1
(1B #02 B1624-380-004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TV 1
i RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 07 !
17 102-67108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW £ 29473 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING 1 4204 ¢t i
19 10207405 PIN i?)faﬁkvEJ 1
20 103-70005 STITCH DIAL ASM. FERY 93 -
2 02 10378602 STTTCH DIAL ASM, [FITONE 1
22 §5-6121050-5p SCREW 3/16-28 1=9, 5 k547 3/16-28 19, 5 !
24 B1549-151-000 TENSTON SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EaMG £ 5y 1
24 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-49 usirfrh 11/64-40 2
25 102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET st i 1
26 DIAIG6-481 (oo TUBE HOLDER HEF:-7 91 I
27 §5-7110010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 WeThd 11/64-40 1-8, 5 1
28 103-51104 FEED DRIVE BCCENTRIC CAM ANk 1
29 §5-6561110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 k747 1/4-40 L=1] 2
30 103-15307 ___CRANK CONNBCTING ROD Madthjark 1
3 103-51203 THRUST CLLAR 4«4171%r¢75 1
a2 557110710 - SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIHS 11/64-40 L=T 3
33 §$-7110910-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 T3S 11/64- 40 5
3 BIB10-512-000 FEED DRIVING 3IIDF BLOCK JauF 410 493 1
35 SS-B580752-T  SCREW 1/8-40 L DoRITHEE 1/8-40 L=7 2
35 401 102-39300 FEED DOG 2x4 1/4 1M 2x3 174 1
37 101-07753 FEED BAR ASH, SRR 1
38 WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6, 5x12.5x1.5 riE 8. 5¢12. 5x1. 5 (n
39 §5-0151440-Cp SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 arprEbE 15/64-28 1-14 (1
g RE-OS00TIL-KP  SNAP RING 5 Uikin 5 1
i1 B604-012-000-A  FZED BAR SHAFT ey 1
42 §5-8620610-7P SCREW  3/16-32 L=6 bAY 3/16-32 L6 1
43 101-06003 FERD ROCK SHAFT MALH G 1
44 NS-6080210-SP NUT  1/8-44 widrb 1/8-44 i
45 55-6081210-5p SCREW 1/8-44 1-12 £33 1/8-44 L=12 1
45 81603512000 FEED ROCKER 07 1
47 88-7111810-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12, 8 TR 11/64-40 1=12. 8 2
18 101-06102 BUSHING MAI) 11id) 1
49 §5-8681130-5p SCREW 9/32-28 L-11 PAY 8/82-98 L=11 2
50 05-1471214-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 AZAITIOS D=14. 72 Wel2 2
51 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 16 FI3Y 1/4-40 L=6 ()
52 £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.4
53 NS-B680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 nehrrh 6/2-08 1
54 103-15208 FBED ROCK CONNECTING RGD MBI Vr3thy 1
55 103-15158 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. M T 93 P
56 S$-6121616-1P SCREW 3/16-28 1215, 5 t317 3/16-28 <155 )
57 103-15505 PLATE 170 430499477 2
58 10315455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM RIS TI R 1
59 103-15604 BLOGK HY £a00904 4937 2
60 191-06201 BUSHING AN dvnish 1
61 C4-2030000-0 GIL WiCK Y 0.3
52 $0-0800701-17 HINGE SCREW B0 H=7 9739 D=9 HeT 1
63 B1653-470-000 PIN VEEeD 1
64 857110510~ SCREW 11/64-40 L5 TS 11/84-40 L= 1
55 B1635-476-000 STOPPER PLATE PIFa0e9sd vy 1

- UEE (ST Uh TR fZELD
T3k A bR,

Note (FEd) 01 ... Exchanging gauge part (See page 27)
L ... Fur LRBAN WHITE Specificalfon parls

-




5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE CCMPONENTS
AR - R B DR




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by i A AMT
1 102-08100 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN bETELY 022 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET Ny 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT LETE{ 20 b 1
4 102-16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD LETH 238y 1
3 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCKEW EFTF 338d fu3) 2
B RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Ef#biv 5 2
T 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT S HLUM LT 1
8 SD-0720331-8p HINGE SCREW D=7, 24 1=3.3 §u39 B=7.24 H=3.3 1
9 102-06001 LIFTING LEVER L7444 1

10 50-0630301-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.25 #=3 JU37 D=6.35 H=3 1
11 B1522-180-000 SPRING Abeii- HE 1
12 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION EXTHLS Kadh 1
13 D3157-415-BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. ARapd Wy b 1
14 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Efishi7 5 1
15 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 E##bi0 6 1
16 We-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4x11. 8x0. 5 LIFHE 7. 4x11 8x0. 5 1
17 162-14500 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE {hagi{s Wy 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EFSbIT 5 l
19 5D-0640482-5P HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=4.8 £439 D=6. 35 H=4.8 1
20 102-14708 TENSION RELEASE ROD {hakiaef I
21 NS-6060310-5P NUT  3/32-56 Hedifat 3/32-56 1
22 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. Tx8x1 E3¥H3 3. Tx8xl 1
23 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING { P EFAR 1
24 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. A P34 - 23 1
25 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Tt i
26 §5-7110716-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 W33y 11/64-40 1=7 1
27 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TUETE MIESo 1
28 §8-7111410-6P SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 WE7H7 11/64-40 L=14 2
29 101-25201 CONNECTING RGD, VERTICAL LFTR LA 1
30 SD-0600322-8D HINGE SCREW D=6 1=3.2 f49 =6 H=3.2 I
31 B3538-112~000 CORD HOLDER Hhty 1
32 5S-711G710-5pP SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 W73y 11/64-40 L=7 i
33 B1520-552-000 HAND LIFTER HI7H - 1
34 5§-7120910-Sk SCREW  3/16-28 L=9 LT 3/16-28 L= 1
35 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING aiuy l
36 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7. 4x11. 8x0.5 L7 T 4nll Bx0.5 1
37 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, HHI7HpL 42 i
38 NS-8620310-5p MUT 3/16-32 m¥drisb 3/16-32 2
38 A4078-550-004 CLIP BAND AUV 2
40 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR L F30473) 1
41 B1510-227-00G PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL ToriEn 1
42 81505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING HI Fantii; 1
43 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Hdy 1
44 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET LR AS YL S 1
45 55-7111410-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 WiFd 11/64-40 L=14 1
46 £1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER LY s !
47 #01 102-2265] PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 Jartir 41 1/4 1
48 55-6090910-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=9 b3y 9/64-40 L=9 1
49 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 HHifattyid +9} 1
a0 t02  110-TITGL NUT 1/2-28 THLFamtyzy +a} 1

Note (7E3C) #01..... Exchanging gauge part {See page 27) A — DR (2T DR TR AN

B0z ...

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

— 10 —

TSR A MRS




6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R0 EEBER

D

39 210\. 39:\%)@ @g% 354

[E——

—11 =

[

JEIBETED,

Hefer to on p. .25
25—

T~




12

REF.NO.  NOTE PART WD, DESCRIPTION Eoyod oA AMT
1 §S-2080810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=7.5 W93 1/8-44 L=T.5 4
2 102-11118 HOVING KNTFE Fii% 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM, FigRdY 93 2
4 102-13001 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE FIELES: 2
5 §5-5090610-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L6 MAi7 0/64-40 L=6 4
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE R 2
7 §5-8080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FEF 1/8-44 155 2
8 58-9080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1-4. 3 iR 1/8-44 L=4. 3 2
9 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER M 2
190 102-32403 COUNTER KNIFE 97447 g
1] §S-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1-6 15747 G/64-40 L=6 L
12 §8-6091022-Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 TrRITHERY 8/64-40 L=10 1
13 58-6121212-7 SCREW  3/16-28 L=12 arp7Ebh 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 101-18107 STOPPER. A JayknsAba & 1
15 10}-16504 SHAFT IRLIN LY, !
16 §5-7151610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L-16 747 15/64-28 116 2
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING P9Vt i 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE ELEPL 1
19 $B-0600271- 5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.7 5949 D=6 H-2. 7 1
20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. A JaFy PUVEEL A 0 1
21 §8-8111010-7P SCREW 11/64-40 1=0.5 P 11/64-40 1-6.5 (L)
22 101-18208 STOPPER, B 929y vAbo - B 1
23 §5-6111016-5P SCREW 11/64-40 10,5 b5h7 11/64-40 L=, 5 2
24 (8-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 =7 A3MITIL D=14.72 W=7 !
25 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 PAAY11/84-40 1=3.5 (2)
28 161-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM sy 1
pi 85-8660810-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b4 1/4-40 L=8 2
28 CS-0700818-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 A3AMEIE D=T W=8 2
2 $5-8116510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PiAY 1176440 1=5 )
g 101-16903 SPRING Gy R 1
al BI853-512-00C-A  WASHER ¢ 1797%8% C [
32 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM JSEUILIRE 1
33 §5-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 t347 15/64-28 L=11.5 (0
34 D2430-555-80¢ SNAP RING phu-3 33 G (1
35 N -6050001 - 5P NUT M5 oot sk MEX0.8 19: 2
36 101-16259 DRIVING ARM ASM., LEFT 39F997 £ !
37 §S-6121610-1P SCREW 3/16-28 1-15.5 L7y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
38 101-18507 JUINT ROD Jatvhurf 1
39 101-16408 CONNECTING LINK VU 2
40 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 Goidteh 11/64-40 2
41 $H-0650305-5p HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H-3 ¥4 D=6.5 H=3 2
42 85-8111140-5p SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 E7h7 11/64-40 L=11 2
43 101-16358 DRIVING ARM ASM.. RIGHT IWFF 0 1
44 §5-6121610-7P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L34 3/16-28 L=15.5 (0
45 101-17802 PRESS PLATE 29F7) 44 1
46 101-18305 PRESS FLATE DRIVING SCREW RNy 1
47 RE-0250000-K0 SNAP RING 2.5 BA#147 2.5 2
48 D2107-555-800 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 4= 02059 A !
49 101-1790! SHAFT 49 1
50 101-17703 SCLENDID INSTALLING BASE THIT s By 1
51 §S-7110910-5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 WeiRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
52 HS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4. 5x8. 5x1 R 4, 5x8. 5xl 4 .
53 WP -0480856-5p WASHER 4. 8x8, 430, 8 E3¥E 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 4 .
54 SM-4040601-58 SCREW M4x0.7 L=6 FRIFS MAXO. T L=6 4 .
55 RE-0700000-K0 SNAP RING 7 EA145 7 2 :
56 101-18008 FRAME FA87h 04 1 .
57 B203T-372-000 NIPEER BAR BLOCK SPRING Ea st 1
58 §5-5151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E3%9 15/64-28 L=10 2



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&k D B R

—_13_



NOTE PART NG DESCR{PTIUN [V A |
1 D1627-555-800-A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE Fedbhy SWorrrsq i
2 #09 DI1627-555-B0A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASEH Fe2dhy SWApvedd 1
3 WP-0320501-5C WASHER 3, 2x7x0. 5 bfis 3. 2x7x0. 5 2
4 SM-4033001-5C SCREW M3 L=30 2139 M3x0.5 1=30 2
5 01628-555-B00 SHAFT FAFbR- Pyl 1
] D1635-555-B00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING Fy 20 R 0F ARG 1
T SS-T111410-8pP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 WeIEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
8 D9289-555-R0D MICROSWITCH SET PLATE HI0 Aef Fi4E 1
9 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Bfzbin 5 1
10 §S-7110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhbFad 11/64-40 1,=7 2
11 D2611-555-BO0-4 CABLE HOLDER k=T MY 1
12 01 B6036-505-0A0 2-CORE CORD ASM. Hedifsgan 2yua-F 13 1
13 #02  D6036-555-BAG 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 2vs ¥yl y- 1-F 9 1
14 #03  DB03G-555-CA0 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. AeIAdt 3y 2iua-Foa 1
15 #04  DBDBG-HH5-CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM S a{e33n 2uu3-F 1
16 DG205~555-B00 MICROSWITCH COVER EERA TR HE (1
17 #05 [5204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 0. 1A Mo aF 0014 (h
18 #08 B9204-555-800 MICROSWITCH 154 HIn A{sF 154 {1)
18 #0301  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y FyTE{va-1 (1.5}
20 #02 HW-5F18512-28 TWO-CORE CORD F4784¥7-F 0. 18x19x2 (1.5
21 #03  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2uy *yTI{Fa-F (1.5
22 #04  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29y ¥371{YI-F (1.9}
23 102-12157 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM 230 24930 1
24 SS-T110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 =7 WkIFY 11/64-40 L=7 4
25 ¥P-0501016-5D WASHER  5x10. 5xl E3¥E: 5x10. 5xl 4
26 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER Ey M- 1
27 809 101-61305 SOLENDID COVER Iy bt 1
28 06 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SULENGID Feddd) ot 1
29 207  101-15006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V Fratiiarisb 31V 1
30 08 101-18105 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID, ACZ4V Fpaiarag} 24y 1
31 101-19204 SOLENDID INSTALLING PLATE EEES AN RN R 1
RS WP-0501016-5D WASHER  5x10. 5x1 L¥fE 5510, Hxl 4
33 55-911101¢-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9,5 myfrEvh 11/64-40 1=9.5 4
34 D2464-555-B08 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN Wk b Uty 1
35 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING 4 BH2bAT 4 2
36 §5-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 b7 15/64-28 L=12 2
37 WS-0631510~KF SPRING WASHER A3 2
38 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2x13x1 Ea¥iL 6. 2x13x1 2
39 55-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L-=12 IEIRY 15/84-28 (=12 2
49 101-19402 LINK Feadh 799000 1
41 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Oy#2+43 15/64-28 1
42 101-18501 LINK INSTALLING BASE Fe0400 7879008 MR 1
43 SD-0721111-8P HINGE SCREW B=7.24 H=11.1 Fuxd D=7.24 H=11.1 1
44 102-12008 REVERSE FEED ROD Fy2eh) naf 1
45 SD-0720381-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 Fy39 D=7 24 H=3. 3 2
46 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSTON Frhddybi- Hadr 2
47 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING £90h beMU4F h1uAz 1
48 S5-7620750-5P SCREW  3/16-32 L=6.5 k3R 3/16-32 L=6.5 H
49 B2733-761-000 KNIFE STAP LEVER FINGER Ax L= abhE 1
50 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. et sy pormy 93 1
o1 S8-T121410-5pP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IRy 3/16-28 L=14 {1}
52 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT FpatroLn-o7 1
53 101-19947 CUSHION Fy iy 34 1
54 R1114-280-000 BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSICN VS VI L 1
30 141-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Yy i i~ 1
55 08  101-61206 REVERSE FEER CONTRGL LEVER Fehtypn- 1
Note (7¥EC) #01..... For LH-1172-5-2B LH-1172-5-2BF

§02.. .., For LH-1172-4-1B{JE) H-1172-4-1B(JE} H

R03.. ... For LH-1172-4-28 LH-1172-4-2B54

§04. . ... For LH-1172-4-1B(JA) LH-1172-4-1B(JA

05, . ... For LH-1172-5-4E, 4-4B LH-1172-5-48, 4-4RH

#06.. ... For LH-1172-% LH-1172-5H

#G7.. ... For LH-1172-4-2B, 4-48 [H-1172-4-2B, 4-4BH

BOS. ... For LH-1172-4-1B, 4-3B{J4, JE) LH-1172-4-1R3,4-3B(JA JEV AL

$09,.... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts T SR A MRS,

— 14 —




WIRAEED R0 —vEl

mw.a ug 031 Jajay

7oA — 2 E B R

8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

— 15 —



— 16 —

REF.NG.  NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION AV S AMT.
1 ¥01  102-06682 WIPER COMPGNENTS TAR=InF 43 1
2 #02  102-09674 WIPER COMPONENTS VIES TN 1
3 #03 102-00781 WIPER COMPONENTS MAR-V9F 23 1
4 #04  102-09773 WIPER COMPONENTS TAR=09F 43 1
5 §8-7110340-§p SCREW 11/84-40 1=3.2 WEIRY 11/64-40 L=3. 2 &)
] 102-09401 SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE COVER MA=-7F3e b B (0
7 #06  106-15102 SCLENOTD INSTALLING BASE COVER A= ke b p- (1)
8 HW-5F18512-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD Fo784%7-F 0. 18x19%4 (1.5)
] D2120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP Hoy put (13

10 Wp-0480856-5P WASHER 4. 848, 4x0. 8 G AS8 08 )

1 SS8-7116510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 kIR 11/64-40 15 (1)
12 #01  102-09866 WIPER SOLENDID ASM. TAN-TH g b 12 (1)
13 #02  102-09658 WIPER SOLENDID ASM. {A=TF4ha ) B3 (1)
14 #03  102-08785 WIPER SOLENGID ASM. MN=TF3sb 43 (i)
15 #04  102-09757 WIPER SOLENDID ASM. AT 4 b 43 {1
16 102-09302 SOLENDID INSTALLING 3ASE HA-TF50 b p)rsy (1)
17 206 106-15003 SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE TAR-7Faa b PIds (1)
18 §8-T110710-5P SCREW 11/6d4-40 L=T ThETRY 11/84-40 L=T {2)
15 D2119-555%-C00 SWITCH - M o (1)
B0 We-0330500MB  WASHER 3 3x6x0.5 - LR NS )
21 SM-4030601-8N SCREW M3x0.5 L=6 RT3 M3x0, 5 L=6 (2
22 WS-0441040-Kp SPRING WASHER 4. 4x7. 4x1 Hi¥L 4. 47, 4x1 (2)
23 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 grdte b MAx0. T 30 (2}
24 102-09054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. PENEELIU LTI R {1
25 SS*?IIIIQO*SEAA* SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 - Uk Iy 11/54*40 L=10.5 ___*jll__
26 SD-0600271-8p HINGE SCREW D=6 §=2.7 §49 D=6 H=2. 7 (L)
27 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 ANy (2) 1 {1
28 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. T{R-FF{ 23 N
29 58-9111010-$p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 A28 11/64-40 1,=9.5 (2}
30 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 . EBMw3z @
31 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT A= 5 - 44?1)
32 §5-3090520-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 i 0/64-40 1=4.5 (2]
33 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. Tx8x1 E7¥h 3. Tx8xl (2}
34 #05  102-09203 WIPER 3/32" 70 3/8" T{N- 3/327-8/8" {1
Note (7EE7) #01.... .For LH-1172-4-3(JA, JE), 4-4 LH-1172-4-3(J4, JE), 4-4/8

#02.... . For LH-1172-4-3B(JA, JE), 4-4R LH*1172*4*33(JA.JE),4“4Bfﬁ

#03... .. For LH-1172-5-4 LH-1172-5-4F

#04. ... For LH-1172-5-4B LH-1172-5-4BFE

#05.. .. Exchanging gauge part (3es page 27) R — DB (218 TBIRY &)

#06.....TFor URBAN WHITE Specification parts T =3k 7 o MR




. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
1o BE £

—17 —




REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT
1 £4-3030000-00 OIL WICK 24y 0.1
2 S8-T110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WETRY 11/64-40 L=T 2
3 B3508-512-000 DIL FELT HOLDER Az 7igh A b 2
4 B1437-051~0060 OIL WICK RETATNER ITFY €T AvtL H
b £Q-2020000-00 0IL Wick iy 0.2
6 B3510-512-0A0 DIL RETURN WICK ASM. FAjn7Igk 13 1
7 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM, FoEy ¥20290 43 1
8 {£Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.3
9 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 EZ-l T (0.3)

10 102-16505 OIL TUBE EEVELY, 1
11 B3554-481-000 HOLDER NIV 3291 047 4 1
12 §8-T110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TR 11/64-40 L=T 1
13 B3530-555-000 (IL SIGHT WINDOW 7737F 1
14 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING UV 1
15 55-7111810-SF SCREW 11/84-40 L=18 RS 11/64-40 1=18 2
16 10Z-16703 0IL TANK sy i
17 NS-5110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 Srfrteh 11/64-40 2
18 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ex-p47 0.4
19 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER Ehas by 2
20 S5~7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 737 11/64-40 L=7 2
21 SQ-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa=Thurty g
22 SQ-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-Thoirygy 2
23 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5x8 ATU S 1
24 58-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=186 L747 11/64-40 L=16 2
25 101-26324 SUCTION LENRYE 1
26 §5-2110930-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1-8.7 TR 11/64-40 L=8.7 1
27 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN fan2ft 73 1
28 81850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER LEVELESS by 1
29 55-7000510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1.=8.5 WETRT 0/64-40 L=8.5 1
30 NS-6000310-5P NUT 9/64-40 gofivtst 9/64-40 1
31 RP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 Ez-Rid7 0.2
32 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 UvdsFeh 11/64-40 3
33 B1834-512-000- OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SUELES Sl Uk 3
34 101-26208 MANTFOLD TIaTaMeq 1
3o BP-3000000-00 YINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Bz 7 0.1
36 BP-3000000-C0 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 EZ-B7 0.1
37 83534-155-000 PLUNGER Tauite- 1
38 B1214-035-000 FLUNGER SPRING Trde- ML 1
39 B3524-552-000 FLUNGER THRUST PLATE Ty ity 1
40 55-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 Iwery 11/64-40 L=T 1
41 BP-300000G-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-hitf 7 0.3
42 BP-300000G-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Bzl 7 0.3
43 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER M7 2

18—




19.

TENSION POST COMPONENTS
W F B £

#

REF. MO, NOTE PART NI, DESCRIPTION oy 4 AMT.
1 103-55083 TENSION POST BASE ASM [-1.2 Th#aty 1270 13 |

2 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING £33t ()
3 1071-2450] THREAR TAKE-UP SPRING STUD LFHTG) (13
4 103-55055 TERSTAN PAST ASM, fHay §148 93 {1
5 53134-521~000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER ST {1
& SB-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H-7.8 ¥u37 D=4.7 =2, 8 o
7 B3127-527-000 PIN B TRt ¥y B {13
8 B3127-051-000 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1420 €Y {1
9 NS-8110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 mehfeb 11/84-40 (2
16 101-24204 THREAD TENSIOM FOST, 4 S a0ufn A (1)

il B3214-047-000 BOBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {40 45 {4
12 B3166-555-H0B SPRING ERR IS SV (9
13 B3216-047-000 BOBRIN WINDER TENSION WUT £y it {2
14 101-24303 THREAD TENSTON POST, B P bt B (1)
15 B3126-051-000 TENSIGN DISE Ayt 04}
16 E3132-051-000- TENSION DISC HOLBER {07 47 91 (o)
17 83129-526-060 TENSTON SPRENG Ihay Hi (n
18 B3120-125-000 TENSION BISC STOPPER {bEhts profd (23
19 B3119-771-000 TENSION NLT {Ha%9t st {2
20 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE §tuUB {FHR e bads (1
21 BR127T-527-0A0 THREAD TAKZ-UP SPRING GUTDE AGM. {0 7o 93 (2
27 R3142-527-000 TAKE-UF SPRING LUIDE PLATE {1 ToH 42 o
23 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 3R Shha- )
4 B3128-527-000 THREAR TAKE-UP SPRING B {3h0 B )
25 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSIDN POST SPGB PR (1)
2% §5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.23.5 P39 1/8-44 1535 {1
o7 $5-8080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L-5.5 P49 1/8-44 1=5.5 (1
28 B3138-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B ARG Fa9ed B (1)
29 $5-7090520-8P SCREW 0/64-40 1=4.5 TR 9/B4-40 1=4.5 {1)
30 83141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR LR Tt i i
31 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUTDEG {EH) Azae 50
a2 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSIGN STUD NUT {hFah7 +ob .

33 §8-7110710-§P SCREW  11/64-40 157 TWEIRS 11/64-40 LT 2

34 P§-0600562-KP SPRING PIN 656 AT Bx56 1

3 102- 14609 TENSION RELEASE BAR {haid t939 1

— 19 —




11.

UIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i - B HE

REF. ND.

KUTE

PART N,

ekl

i 101-44780 13
2 #02 101-2579 DIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7747 4 (1)
3 g0l 101-44T84 OTL KESERVOIR ASM 773570 4 (1)
4 802 10127561 OTL, RESERVOIR ASM 773 5 (1)
5 K02 BB227-125-000 FELT CUSHIDN b7 peiay )
TR0 88226-125. 000 RUBBER CUSH 10N TR TTED @)
T 401 DB227-555-E00 FELT CUSHION b 4
8 10i-27504 Q1L RESERVOIR 773771 (1
0 101-27702 SEAT T73490 ()
10 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER oh7 i (n
1 161-27603 FILTER SCREEN a7 {1
12 $5-7701010-5p SCREW 5/16-24 110 TWETRY 5/16-24 (=10 (2
1 RO-0681401-00 RUBBER RING 00y @
14 B3420-555-040 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM F¥7TII9F 03 (1)
15  B3420-555-000 KNIE PRESS ROD HHTFIIY i
16 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET LATF F7A MG 3
17 $5-9182010-N SCREK /3220 1,=20 mokEbY 9/32-20 1=20 (2
18 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING EI75 509 AR (n
It 53426555000 SPRING LITE 1770 )
20 BA425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL HITE 34797 (1
21 $S-5151615-R SCREW 15/64-28 1=16 asA7thl 15/64 28 116 (1
2 88-8153010-3k SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAG 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
23 NS-B150430-5R KUT 15/84-28 nebFe b 15/64-28 (2}
24 §5-8152080-5R SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 }35 15/64-28 1-19.5 (1
% 11023751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 47747 2 1
% B3431-552-000-4  KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER TS - {1
7 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L7 579y o
28 110-24403 RUBBER D ()
29 110-23702 KNEE PRRSS PLATE E#774 (1
30 116-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLOER EHTTY B -
2 §8-G151540-5R SCREW 15/64-28 1-15 asAHRE 15/64-18 L=15 5
32 101-2535 KNEE PRESS LEFTER ROD ASH EITFEAD 3 1
33 BA228-125-000 01L RRSERVOIR MAGNET 941 1
34 101-28205 0L FILTER YRELLTE 1

Note (Pdcly #01.... . For LH-1172-6 Li-1172-6/F

$02... . For LE-1172-4 (H-1172-4/

— 20 —




1 102-18053 Nbbhsi~ { beFy9F 93 1
2 #01 101-615562 BELT COVER ASM. AR APIEI0F 23 1
3 102-18008 BELT COVER PLATE Ahrar-14 (1)
4 #11104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE Shas-74 (n
3 §5-7110516- 57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRV 11/84-40 L= 5 (8)
6 101-28007 BELT COVER A bhA- (1
7 #01  101-61503 BELT COVER i {1
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x13x1 L34 6. 2x1dxl (1)
g 88-T150740-5P SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 3R 15/64-28 1=7 {13
10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AN 27 {1
11 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TWtr43 D=4. 8 1=25 (2}
12 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 E3FEE 510, 51 (2}
13 B3201-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1het 70t )
14 #01 106-26158 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. (et 707 1
15 £3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A2y tob ()
i6 B3120-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B {M327 14 B ()
17 B3126-012-000 TENSICN DISC {FFa0i43 (2
18 §8-7110840-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WE3RY 11/64-40 L=7.8 {1}
19 WP-0501016-5C WASHER  5x10. 5x1 b3¥% 5X10, 5X1 {1}
20 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 40 b 13 ()
21 B3204-012-040 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. SNSRI oy
22 B3214-012-040 BUBBIN WINDER WIEEL ASM. {3 4 {1}
23 55-8110510-SP SCREW  11/84-40 L=5 P37 11/64-40 L=5 {0
24 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP IAVINV I S S oY {1}
25 §8-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WETRY 11/84-40 =4 )
26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE B P (1)
27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE {he444 (1
28 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 F47 D=4.9 H=2. 8 (0
28 B3217-012-000 ST0P LATCH EIPER o8 (1
30 55-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 IHEIRT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

Note (JEFT) #01.....

For URBAN WHITE Specificalion parts

— 21—

A P G it




N WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECTAL ORDER PARTS)
NOb b A= e R R LB R (B CE D

1 10218063 BELT COVER ASM. RibMA- fbedet 9 1
9 #01 101-61560 BELT COVER ASM RS TN SR 1
3 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE K- 74 (1
4 801 104-13507 BELT COVER PLATE b 74 (1)
5 §5-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TS 11/64-40 L5 (6)
6 161-28007 BELT LOVER A bt {1
7 #01 101-61503 BELT COVER ApHiA- (0
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x15x1 Liffh 6, 2x13xl (1
g §5-7150740-§F SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 AT 15/64-08 LT (1)
10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT §TUD K= il (1)
11 SK-3482500-50 WOOD SCREW D-4.8 L=25 WERRS D=4, 8 L=25 (2)
12 WP-0501015-5C WASHER  5x10. 5x1 ¥3F03 5x10. 5x) (2
13 10232650 BORBIN WINDER ASM. ISR )
14 B3125-032-000 THKEAD TENSION STUD NUT {bFaty b (%)
15 B3126-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B {hFathy 1 B {2)
18 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {h+anyfs {4
17 §5-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 kTR 11/84-40 L=T. 8 {4
18 WP-0501016-50 WASHER  5x10. 5x1 £33 5v10. 5x1 {2
19 33223-G12-040 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET ASM. 1423 {bFatundi 5: {2)
20 $3204-115-0C0 BOB3IN WINDER BASE ASM. ST R (1
21 63213-115-000 THREAD GUIDE e {1
99 B3214-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDRR WHEEL ASM. SRR (1
23 55-8110510-5P SCREW 11/B4-40 L=5 FA%7 11/64-40 L=5 (n
24 E3229-012- 000 BRAKE CLAMP BIFRALE ALY (1
25 §5-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L4 ahb3ds 11/64-40 Led (1
26 B3228-012-000 RURBER BRAKE £ FAg 5}
27 63212-116-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM, FESET N {0
28 R3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING FEu MR )
29 B3224-771-000 COLLAR {b590 ha- )
30 §D-0490261- 5P RINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2. 8 Fuay D=4 9 H=2 6 (1)
31 102-32601 BOBBIN PRESSER F¥tts (1)
32 §5-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 We7dV 17844 12125 o))

Note (iFEC) #01.....

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

—22

TGS iy I U -+ (4




RILEE R

14, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

— 23



REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VA AMT
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASM, AMT70F 23 1

Z B3302-704-1.CB THREAD GUIDE ASM.. 8 AM797 B 2 (2

3 #3319-764-L00 THREAD GUITDE {hif (4)

4 SM-B061610~5C SCREW M6 L-16 L7757 MG L=18 (4)
5 B3318-704-L0G-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 4787 vindd i4)
4 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROB RUBBER CAP ST A SR (1}

7 [:3313-555-D00 SPGOL REST ROD. UPPER 1}oiEY b1 {1

3 B3305-T04-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT { b yrHyET (1

9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0. 8 Qeddryb M5%0. 8 102 (2)
10 5M-4051405-5E SCREW M5x0.8 [-14 4347 M5x0. 8 L=14 {2)
11 B3322-704-L00 SPOCL RETATNER { 7Lk i4)
12 B3320-704-1.00-4A SPCOL PIN IXEVLEY] (4)
13 33511-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {h4r {4)
T4 B33(:3-704-L00-A SPOOL REST {h45¥7 (4)
15 D3301-555-D00 SPOOL REST R0D, LOWER AMTEY 99 (H
16 B3302-704-L0B-A SPOCL REST ARM (B) 1H797 (B) (2)
17 B3317-704-000 NUT Cl15 ALerdY bidal (2)
18 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17x30x2. 6 L3EE 17x30x2. 6 (2)
19 W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 15, 4x26. 6x3. 2 AE¥AHE 16, 4x26. 6x3. 2 (1)
20 MAD-11532000 STAPLE 3-F 257 (3)
21 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8. 5x1. 3 M3¥AE B 1x8.5x1.3 {4)
22 NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5x0.8 Rofifyb Mx0L 8 Lvs i4)
23 #01  108-24757 THREAD STAND ASM. {h5770F 03 1

Note (7HEc) #01

for UREAN WHITE Specification parts

24 —

Fs SR A b RS,




15, MOTOR PULLEY CUMPONENTS
E—5—7—1 K&

12

W
N

_____________

16. BXCLUSIVE PARTS POR LH-1172-4
LE-1172-4% B 5 5

jEN
[N
\BC\
.
A
L—:. .

S e

ik

17. BEXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-6

LH-1172-6% A &8 &

25 .

:
%.
%
|
:
b




15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPORENTS £-%-7-UM§

REF. NJ.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGN By oA AMT
l 401 MTJ-VMDO4400 V-BELT, 44 INCH VALY 4440 1
2 302 MTJ-YMOO04300 V-BELT, 43 INCH Vb 4340 1
J #01 MTS-P0O1100A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. E.C.D. 110 =47-1 PC.D 110 23 1
4 #02  MTS-P0O0Y00AD MCTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 57 BCLD Q0 )3 1
5 MIS-PO0O1000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT =50 $ab (1)
B RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING CHr iy (D
7 55-8150710-5pP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A3V 15/64-28 =7 (1
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-4 LH-1172-48843
REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eyod A AMT.
8 B6029-555-B04 NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F{mi75¥ 1
9 #03  D6043-555-300 PIN TERMINAL., MALE £y #-3Fk 42 2
10 #04 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE By 3= 12 4
11 D6GO1-555-B00 PLUG COVER Tarhh- A 1
12 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P L7 1
13 #05  56042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE B 4
14 #06  D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Ey §-3b0 72 2
15 DEO0Y-555-D0A 4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 13780- 4P o 1
16 100-30451 GROUND WIRE ASM. EEVIL VIR 1
17 §5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ThEF3Y 11/64-40 1=7 1
18 101-17604 SOLENGID CRERX S 1
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-6 1H-1172-68343
REF.ND.  NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION Eovor A AMT
19 162-01952 GRCUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-f 53 1
20 MOG40-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 52737 12P 1
21 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE By 4-37k 43 8
22 M9637-110-000 12-FOLE PLUG COVER 7354 12P 1
23 M8512-120-BE( BE-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. BBt vuonpq#- 3 1
24 M8512-120-B0S SINCHRGNTZER Yovadh &044 (1)
25 M3512-120-008 SINCHRONIZER CABLE b f- K470 (1
26 ¥3628-110-000 CLIP Huwisf (H
27 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL Qehds Ak (v3%) )
28 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 urhiteb 15/64-28 1
29 101~29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLBER STUD ASM. LPEVERE S S1 A 1
30 BT-0630520~10 HOLDER COVER $y1y 27 (1)
31 101-44301 SOLENOID {PEeT3y b 1
32 55-5111140-57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 WeTEF 11/64-40 L=11 1
33 WT-0530002-XS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER RS HE 1

Note (VERE) #01.....

For 5G{aW)Hz
For 80(AM)Hz
For LH-1172-4-1B{(JE)

For LH-1172-4-3B, 4-3(J4& JE), 4-4B, 4-4
Only for the machine with automatic
reverse feed mechanlsa {Except JB)

Only for the machine without

automatic reverse feed mechanism

{(Bxcept JE)

— 26—

20Ny HZ R

BO(~I Yz E
LH-1172-4-1B(JEH
LH-1172-4-3B, 4-3(JA, JB}, 4-4B, 4-4/8
E B O W s BB ER L2,
{JEIRE <D
BEfx 0BT GRRBICERLE Y,
(JBIERR <)




LEHBOEH  UIBuay yarrIse

eGEES 80T AG4EF-101 L0803-E01 G066£-201 3088E-281 aDDLG-E01 g5l /6 | W
vseLLt s T £5282-201 g5GF-141 B0805-E01 yo86e-201 L0LBE-E01 COROG-ERT LEl a1 1
R peeds-20T1 [CE8Y-101 1030%-£01 9086¢-201 60586201 LOL9C-E0T s 4/ i
698gc-20T 25es-T10t L0G09-£01 L056E-201 00¥RE-201 B0955-£01 6L 91/€ H
08L8z-201 EG187-T01 ¢0709-£01 gO76£-201 10E6E-20T G0595-£01 [ 9P 34+ 3
E0360-201 46557101 1035¥-101 £GDLE-20T 1h4ge-201 FG0EY-TOT EUENS-E0T BOERE-CO1 ¢0Z8E-301 00¥35-E0E 79 78! El
g85ee-201 LGELY-THI F0209-E0T {erdardill E01RE-201 TOERS-E0T 87 494 !
EarZd-201 368LF-101 SOT05-E0T 10T6E-2C6T FO08E-201 40395-t41 iy 9176 ¢ d
i 4ouT

—27 —

©
&7
. 6
apo)
9
wwg~ G52 WG~ p2t U~ 22
—x kL (5) B0 (H) BGE (8 ¥ b () B B ®H oo X & # & 1
Jad 1y 14811 tapr(s paf | 133; ‘apI]s pay WSe 306 19s$91] wse dweis 3]gaay 400 peay a3ie{d 1800g] 371S 29ned a[pagy
i1 il 8 4 g g 14 g 14 I

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

Ry -V —EE

18.




o

F

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref .| Part No. Page Ref.
& B H No. & B No. 5 B No. & B No.
A4078-550-004 ] 39 B3126-012-000 21 17 B3524-552-000 17 39 D6042-555-B30 25 13
B3126-012-000 22 15 B3530-555-000 17 13 D6042-555-B00 25 14
B1111-563-000 1 46 B3126-051-000 19 15 B3534-155-000 17 37 D6043-555-500 2h ]
B1114-280-000 13 54 B3127-051-000 19 8 B3538-112-000 1 9 D604 3-555-B0O0 25 10
BI118-522-000 1 2 B3127-527-000 19 7 83538-112-000 ] 31 06043-555-B00 25 21
B1118-522-004 1 3 B3128-051-000 19 2 B3538-112-000 17 19 D8227-555-E00 20 i
B1119-522-000 1 4 B3128-527-000 18 24 B3554-481-000 17 11 D9204-555-800 13 18
BI130-051-000 H 48 B3120-012-800 21 18 E6036-505-0A0 13 12 19204 -555-C00 13 17
B1132-521-000 1 43 B3129-012-B00 22 I5 B8226-125-000 20 5 D9205-555-B00 13 18
B1140-526-000 1 a1 B312D-526-000 19 17 B8227-125-000 20 5 D9Z299-555-B00 13 2
B1148-555-000 7 18 B3132-051-000 18 16 B&228-125-000 20 33
B1202-512-000 3 14 §3134-521-000 18 5 B8141-372-000 25 a7 (3204-116-0C0 22 20
B1203-512-000 3 20 B3137-527-0A0 19 21 BP-3000000-00 17 ] (G3212-116-0A0 22 27
B1206-528-000 3 21 B3138-512-000 1 50 BP-3000000-00 17 18 (3213~ . 16-000 22 21
B1210-526-0A0 3 11 B3138-527-000 19 28 BP-3000000-00 i7 31
B1214-019-000 3 15 B3139-527-000 19 23 BE-3000000-00 17 3h HY-5000760-00 13 18
B1214-038-000 i7 38 B3140-527-000 19 2h BP-3000000-00 17 36 HW-5000700-00 13 21
B1302-512-000 3 28 B3141-527-000 1§ 30 BP-3000000-00 17 41 HW-5000700-00 13 22
B1412-051-000 3 52 B3L142-527-000 19 22 BP-3000000-00 17 42 HW-5F18512-28 13 20
B1423-051-000 1 37 B3143-527-000 19 20 BT-0630520-20 25 30 HW-5F18512-48 15 §
B1437-051-000 i7 4 B3168-555-HOR 19 12
BI501-581-000 q 43 B3201-012-0A0 21 13 CE~2020000-00 K] 4 M8512-120-008 25 20
B1502-541-000 9 46 B3204-012-0A0 21 21 £Q-2020000-00 3 8 MB512-120-B0S 25 24
BI505-227-000-4 9 42 BAZ10-771-000 22 28 (9-2020000-00 2 36 M8512-120-BB0 20 23
B1507-552-000 g 44 B3212-012-000 21 27 £4-2020000-00 5 40 MGG28-110-000 25 28
B1509-227-000 9 40 B3214-012-DA0 21 22 CO-2020000-00 17 ) Ma637-110-000 25 22
B1510-227-000 ] 41 83214-012-040 22 22 Ca-2020000-00 17 8 MI640-110-000 25 20
BI511-555-000 9 40 B3214-047-000 1 15 CQ-2520000-00 3 5 MAT-15043000 25 12
B1513-280-000 7 7 B3214-047-000 18 3 £g-2520000-00 7 52 MAG-11532000 23 20
B1520-552-000 g 33 B3216-047-000 1 17 (9-3030000-00 3 12 MEP-500B2160 2 47
B1522-180-000 g 11 B3216-047-000 19 13 £Q~3030000-00 T 51 MTJ-VM004300 25 2
B1531-415-000 q 12 B3217-012-000 21 29 CQ~3030000-00 17 1 MTJ-VM004400 25 1
Bi803-512-000 7 48 B3223-012-040 21 20 G85-0T700818-5H 11 28 MTS-POO0OI000 25 5
B1604-012-000-A 7 4] B3223-012-040 22 19 £5-102121A-SH 7 9 MTS-FOOS00A0 25 4
B1610-512-000 7 34 B3224-771-000 22 29 CS-1470710-8H 5 a5 HMTS-FOL100A0 25 3
B1624-380-000 7 14 B3228-012-000 21 25 CS-1470710-SH 11 24
31624-380-004 7T 15 B3228-G12-000 22 28 05-147121A-SH 750 NM-B040003-5C 15 23
B1633-470-000 785 B3229-012-000 21 24 NM-B050001-SE 23 g
B1649-161-000 7 23 B3220-012-000 22 24 D1§27-555-B00-4 13 1 MI-G0S0001-SE 23 22
B1653-470-000 T 83 B3302-704-L0B-A 23 16 D1627-555-B0A 13 2 NM-G050001-SP 11 35
B1802-512-04A0-4 5 2 B3302-704-1.08 23 2 01628-555-B00 13 ] NS-6060310-8P g 21
B1805-515-040 5 19 B3303-T04-L00-4 23 14 D1635-555-B00 13 6 NS-5080210-5P 7 44
B1815-5683-000 5 53 B3305-704-000-4 23 5 D2107-555-B0C 11 48 NS-6090310-SP 17 30
B1816-512-0A0 5 4 B3311-012-000 23 13 D2112-555-B00 1 7 NS-8110310-SN 17 17
B1818-051-000 5 52 B3311-704-000 23 & [2118-555-000 15 19 NS-6110310-SP i 11
B1820-051-000 5 35 B331T-T04-000 23 17 02120-555-C00 15 9 NS-6110310-5pP 19 ]
B1821~051-000 5 37 B3318-704-L00-A 23 5 02430-555-B00 11 B2 NS-5110420-5P ] 39
B1823-051-000 R 41 B3316-T04-LO0 23 3 D2464-555-B00 13 34 KS-G110420-5P 7 24
B1834-512-000-4 17 33 §3820-704-L00-4 23 12 D2515-232-D00 13 47 NS-6110420-SP 11 40
B1840-512-0A0 5 8 B3322-704-1,00 23 11 D2611-565-B00-4 1 22 NS-6110420-SF 17 32
B1850-512-000 i7 28 B3413-227-000 1 5 DZ611-5355-B00-4 13 11 NS-6150310-5P 3 3z
B1851-512-000 17 a7 B3416-552-000 9 3 D3157-415-BAH 9 13 NS-6150310-5P 3 44
B1853-512-00C-4 11 31 B3418-180-000 11 17 H3163-555-B00-A B a7 NS-6150430-SP 13 41
B1860-512-000 5 47 B3419~122-000 20 27 D3164-555-B00 9 25 NS-6150430-SP 25 28
B1906-528-0A0 3 2 B3420-555-000 20 15 B3168-555-H0B i 16 NS-6150430-5R 20 23
B1907-526-0A0 3 T B3420-555-0A0 20 14 53301-555-100 23 15 NS-6620510-SP g 38
B2037-372-000 11 R B3425-555-000 20 20 P3313-555-000 23 7 NS-6680320-5F 3 35
B2733-T61-000 13 44 B3426-552-000 20 18 D3816-481-CO0¢ 7 26 NS-G680320-5P 7 a3
B3119-771-000 18 19 B3427-122-000 20 16 DBO0O1-555-BO0 25 11
B3120-125-000 19 18 B3429-555-G00 20 16 D6009-555-D0A 25 15 PS-0250081-X0 17 23
B3125-012-000 18 a2 B3431-552-000-4 20 26 BG029-550-BOA 25 8 PS-0600562-%P 19 34
B3125-012-000 21 15 B3431-581-000 9 2 DGG36-555-BA0 15 13 PT-0301800~50 3 82
83125-012-000 29 14 B3508-512-000 17 3 DBO36-555-CA0 13 14
B3125-527-000 19 31 83310-512-0A0 17 B [B036-555-CAA 13 15 RC-4800002-KP 25 i

— 28




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref .| Part No. Page Ref.
& i No. i ] No . & & E No. & A No.
RE-0O50000-K0 11 47 §8-g111010-8p 11 23 85-711:810-5P 17 15 WP-0320501-5C 13 3
AE-0320000-K0 15 30 $8-5111140-5P 1 6 §8-7120910~-5p 9 3 We-0330500-M8 15 20
RE-0400000-K0 13 35 SS-5111140-SF 11 42 §5-T121410-8p 13 sl WP-0371016-50 5 30
RE-0500000-K0 9 6 §5-5111140-SP 25 32 §8-7150740-5P 21 9 WF-0371G16-SD g 22
RE-0500000-K0 9 14 §S-5111610-8P i7 24 8S-7150740-5P 22 9 WP-0371016-50 15 33
RE-0500000-K0 9 18 §S-6121050-5P 7 22 §5-7151210-SP 13 3B WP-0480856-SP 138
RE-0500000-K0 13 9 §§-6121212-TF 11 13 $8-T151210-82 13 88 WP-0480856-SP 11 53
RE-0500711-KP T4 55-6121610-TP 3 37 §5-7151610-5P 11 18 WP-0480856-5F 15 10
RE-0600000-KO g 15 §5-6121610-TP 3 4l §5-7620750-5P 18 48 WP-0501016-SC 21 12
RE-0700000-K0 3 54 §5-6121810-TP T 8 §5-7621040-5P 118 WP-0501016-5¢ 21 18
RE-OT00000-KO 11 59 $5-B121610-TP 756 §5-7681750-7P 3 23 WP-0501016-5C 22 12
RO-0371801-00 3 3 58-8121610-TF 11 37 SS-77G10i0-8P 20 12 WP-0501016-8C 22 18
RO-D371801-00 g 45 5§-6121610-TF 11 44 S5-8080410-TF 19 26 WP-0501016-50 13 25
RO-0681001-00 20 13 §5-5151040-5P 11 58 55-8080610-P 11 7 WP-0501016-50 13 a2
RO-0742401-00 7T 18 §5-6151220-5p 11 33 55-8080510-8P 19 27 Wp-0621018-50 13 38
RO-1952401-60 17 14 §5-6153040-6P 5 34 §5-2080660-TP 3 49 WP-0B21016-88 21 8
58-6560250-TH 5 23 55-811041G-TP 5 BB WP-0621016-80 22 8
SE-1200002-00 5 14 $8-6580752-TP 7 15 §§-8i10410-TP 1L 25 Wo-0740516-SP 9 16
§5-3005301-06 5 43 55-8661110-5P 3 18 $S-8110510-5P 1L €9 WP-0740516-SP 9 36
5D-0380551-SL 1 44 $5-8661110-SP 72 55-8110510-5P 21 23 WP -0850002-SP 5 48
Sp-0470281-5P 19 6 §S-7050610-5P 5 48 $§-8110510-5P 22 23 WP-1702600-60 23 1B
§0-0490261-SP 21 28 $3-7081310-SP 21 3D $8-8110750-50 3 59 WS-0441040-KF 15 22
SD-0400261-50 22 30 §5-7081810-5P 22 32 §5-8111010-TP 11 21 Ws-0451040-kr 11 52
8D-0600271-52 11 19 §5-7090520-5P 1 51 55-8111610-8p 3 58 WS-0510002-KEN 23 21
§D-0GO02TI-SP 15 26 §5-7000520-8P 18 29 55-8150510-TP 5 9 Ws-0621510-KF 13 a7
$D-0600322-5D 9 30 §5-7090910-5P 3 51 §3-8150710-8P 25 7 WS-0651510-KP 7T 38
$D-0630301-52 g 10 §S-7090910-Sp 17 29 55-8151150-5P 5 12 WS-1643202-kR 23 18
§0-0640482-87 g 18 5§5-7110340-§P 15 5 §5-8151550-5P 8 9 WT-0530002-K8 25 33
SD-0R50805-8F 11 4l 85-7110410-SP 21 25 55-8151550-5P 3 10
§0-0720331-SP g 8 S§-T110410-SP 22 25 55-8151550-8p 5 51 100-39105 2l 10
§-0720231-8F 13 45 §5-7110510-SP 1 2 $5-8152030-8P 5 3 160-38105 22 10
§D-0721111-P 13 43 §§-7110510-8P 147 35-8152080-SR 20 24 100-39451 25 16
§0-0900701-TP 3 38 §8-7110510-5P 7 64 $5-8152010-6R 20 22 101-00410 1 5
§0-0000701-TP T 82 §6-7110510-80 15 1l 58-8B620610-TP 742 101-00550 1 80
SD-0900702-TP 7 4 88-T110516-SP 21 5 §5-RBAOS30-TP 5 7 101-03109 3 2
SK-3482500-8¢ 21 11 SS-7110510-Sp 22 5 §8-RBGOGLO-TP B 15 101-03406 37
SK-3462500-5¢ 22 11 S§S-T110710-SP 1 23 55-8660610-TP 710 101-05609 9 3
SM-4020601-SN 15 21 §5-T110710-8P 29 §5-8860610-TP 7T 5l 101-08003 7 43
SM-4033001-8C 13 4 §6-7110710-5P 782 §5-BBBOB10-TP 5 5 101-06102 7 48
SM-4040601-88 11 54 §5-7110710-SP g 26 55-8660810-TP T2 101-06201 7 B0
SM-4051405-8E 23 10 59-7110710-5P 5 32 §5-BGE0BIO-TP 11 27 101-08504 7 3
SM-6061610-5C 23 4 §5-7110710-5P 13 10 §5-8660970-TP 7 13 101-07601 7 2
QM-7082550-5P 5 50 §5-7110710-5P 13 24 55-8680540-5P 3 13 101-07407 13 52
S0-1110401-M2 1T 21 55-7110710-8P 15 18 5$-8680730-SP 3 24 101-07506 7 8
S0-1550451-M2 17 22 §§-7T110710-SP 17 2 55-8681130-SP 749 101-07605 13 55
§5-2040210-SH 5 22 §S-7110710-6P 17 12 $5-8681650-TP 3 2 101-07753 T
5§-2080810-80 11 1 8§-7116710-SP 1T 20 §5-9080410-5P 11 8 101-08909 T 1l
§8-2090710-SP 1 45 §§-TLICT10-8F 17 40 §8-9111010-8P 1 59 101-08553 5 1
$$-2090710-5P 1 49 S§-Ti10710-60 19 33 §5-9111010-p 13 33 101-08611 5 1l
§5-2090710-5? i 83 §S-THIOTI0-SE 25 17 55-9111010-5P 15 28 101-08751 5 13
§5-2090820-TP 3 46 §8-7110840-SP 21 18 55-9111820-SP 5 48 101-09205 5 44
§5-2110920-TP 1 58 §5-7110840-5P 22 17 §5-8151440-CP 7 % 101-00908 5 52
§5-2110830-5P 17 26 §5-7110910-5P 1 i £3-0151540-51 20 a1 101-11201 5 42
§5-3000520-8P 15 32 §5-7110910-5P 1 8 88-9151610-SR 20 21 101-11508 5 7
§5-3000610-8P 1 32 §6-7110910-5p 727 55-0182010-SN 20 17 101-12050 5 8
$5-5000810-8F 11 5 §5-7110010-8P 7033 101-12407 5 33
§$-5090810-P 11 12 §$-7110910-8p 11 51 TA-GT50704-RO 1 95 10116051 11 3
§5-6081210-5pP 7T 45 §5-7111120-5P 1 35 TA~1050604-R0 1 24 101-16259 11 3B
55-6030810-5P 5 28 §§-7111120-5P 15 25 TA-1250406-R0 I3 101-16358 11 43
§5-6000910-TP g 48 $8-7111810-Tp 5 83 TA- 1250504 -RO 119 101-16408 113
§S-B0G1022-TP 11 12 §3-T111310-TF T 47 TA-1250504-R0 102 101-16507 1t 38
§5-8110520-TP 5042 §8-7111410-5P g o TA-1250504-R0 T30 101-16655 1B 20
85-5110610-TP 5 18 §5-7111410-5P g 45 TA-2351004-R0 18l 101-16754 1 a2
$5-6110710-TP 7 1 §5-7111410-8P 13 7 101~ 16804 1115

— 29 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS £ ol

Fart No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Raf .| Part No. Page Ref .|l Part No. Page Ref.
& & E No. B B H No. i & B No. & B FE No.

101-16903 11 30 162-00707 1 i2 103-51054 1 33
101-17208 11 18 102-01200 1 54 103-51104 T 28
101-17307 11 28 102-01852 25 1§ 103-51203 7 31
101-17604 2h 18 102-02505 3 25 103-51450 7 3
101-17703 Il 50 102-02653 3 17 103-51500 3 53
101-17802 il 45 102-02752 3 1 108-51608 3 10
101-17801 11 49 102-04402 3 50 103~51757 3 55
101-18008 11 56 102-04758 3 31 103-51807 3 57
1061-18107 11 14 102-04907 3 33 103-51906 3 28
101-18208 11 22 102-05003 3 34 103-52003 3 56
101-18305 11 46 102-05151 3 36 103-52300 3 45
101-180086 329 102-05201 3 39 103-59805 5 21
101-18105 1330 102-05359 3 4 103-53050 5 25
101-19204 13 3 102-05508 2 30 103-53068 5 26
101-18303 13 26 102-08001 9 9 103-53159 ) 17
101-19402 13 40 102-06100 g 1 103-53187 6} 18
101-19501 13 42 102-06258 8 a7 103-53506 5 20
101-19758 13 50 102-07108 T 17 103-53555 5 19
101-19807 13 53 102-07306 T 25 103-53605 5 28
101-20004 13 48 102-07405 T 19 103-54207 5 54
101-22000 3 43 102-08551 15 28 103-54308 5 45
101-23057 9 24 102-08700 15 31 103-54405 5 31
101-23701 9 23 102-08866 15 27 103-54504 5 a8
101-24204 1 14 102-08054 15 24 10355055 16 4
101-24204 1910 102-08302 15 18 103-55083 19 1
101-243083 19 14 102-05401 15 5 103-36400 1 57
101-24501 19 3 102-08658 5 13 103-T0005 T 20
101-25102 ] 7 102-00656 15 12 103-78453 1 34
H1-25201 9 29 102-00674 15 2 103-78602 7 21
101-25359 20 32 102-09682 15 1 10418705 1 28
101-26209 17 34 102-08757 15 15 104-18652 3 18
161-26324 17 25 102-09765 15 14 104-18000 3 61
101-26803 17 43 102-09773 15 4 104-19307 21 4
10127504 an 8 102-08781 15 3 104-19307 22 4
101-27561 20 4 102-11001 11 4 106-016067 1 61
101-27579 20 2 102-11118 1] 2 106-15003 15 17
101-27603 20 3 102-11308 11 9 108-15102 15 7
101-27702 20 ] 102-11407 11 6 106-24757 23 23
101-27801 20 10 102-120098 13 44 10B-26158 Al 14
101-28007 21 6 102-12157 13 23 110-23702 20 29
101-28007 22 g 102-14500 9 17 110-23754 20 25
101-28205 20 3 102-14609 19 365 110-23801 20 30
101-28650 22 1 102-14708 g 20 110-24403 20 28
101-29054 25 20 102-16000 9 4 110-71701 § 50
101-29104 i 47 102-16505 17 10 81411-051-0A0 3 50
101-29500 1 4] 102-16653 i7 7

101-29555 1 40 102-15703 17 18

101-44301 25 3l 102-18006 21 3

101-44400 13 28 102-18006 22 3

101-44764 20 3 102-18055 21 !

101-44780 20 1 102-18063 22 1

101-45001 1 59 102-22651 g 47

101-45506 1 56 102-30803 3 6

101-48054 3 48 102-32108 5 24

101-61208 13 56 102-32403 11 10

101-61305 13 27 162-32601 22 4

101-61504 a1 7 102-32650 22 13

101-61503 22 7 102-35309 7 36

101-61552 2] 2 103-15158 7 85

101-61560 22 2 103-15208 7 54

102-00301 1 27 103-15307 7 30

102-00509 i 52 103-15455 7 58

H2-00608 1 13 103-15505 7 57

102-00857 1 10 103-15604 T ]

— 30 —




oALEK]

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1 KOKURYG-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYQ 182, JAPAN

LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL
EQUIPMENT DIVISION (LHD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
TELEX : J22867, 232-2301

PHONE - 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190
FAX : 03320318260, (3205)3131

JUK! a4
TAR B ik
TEL 03-3480-1111¢

R WE20-3

TEL 03-3205-1 ARV

BRELRS, THBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIDA-Y A NEERYBEOEOTEHEUCED T SEAE ST,

# The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice,
M@=V A RNEINE ) BRECER/RTHTEE - (BRILLEOTT,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1891

Printed 10 Jagan






